900262059 07/30/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Tennessee Bank National Association		07/26/2013	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monarch Pharmaceuticals	
Street Address:	501 Fifth Street	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37620	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1216341	THALITONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125732273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 212-733-9778

Email: cindy.dubiel@pfizer.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew A. Pater
Address Line 1: 235 East 42nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew A. Pater
Signature:	/map/
Date:	07/30/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=THALITONE Release#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005082 FRAME: 0888

First Tennessee Bank National Association

Box 239 Kingsport, TN 37662-0239 (423) 378-7000



For the attention of:
James Pearson
Legal Director Established Products Europe
Pfizer Limited
Walton Oaks
Dorking Road
Tadworth
Surrey
KT20 7NS
UNITED KINGDOM

26 July, 2013

Dear Mr. Pearson

Re: Conditional Assignment of the THALITONE trademark between Monarch Pharmaceuticals, Inc (a member of the Pfizer Inc. group of companies) (the "Assignor") and the First Tennessee Bank National Association (the "Assignee").

Reference is made to a Conditional Assignment executed on 01/21/1997 in respect of the trademark THALITONE between the Assignor and the Assignee (the "Conditional Assignment").

I hereby confirm that the Conditional Assignment has been released by the Assignee and that the Conditional Assignment therefore no longer exists between the Assignor and the Assignee.

Sincerety

For and on behalf of the First Tennessee Bank National Association

Jacob M. Harris

Vice President-Commercial Banking

Member FDIC. ®Registered Service Mark owned and licensed by First Tennessee National Corporation.
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/30/2013 REEL: 005082 FRAME: 0889